
February 18, 2017 Page 1 of 2

40A  189173-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
13
14
14
24
24
24
17
17
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
21
21

 41.00
 45.00
 30.00
 8.00

 40.00
 25.00
 43.00
 2.00
 3.00

 48.00
 28.00
 45.00
 57.50
 70.00
 40.00
 71.00
 88.00

 140.00
 4.00

 75.00
 16.00
 18.00

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

10E
10E
10E
10E
10E
10E
10E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E
11E

MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER

E2SE
SW

E2E2SE
NWSESE

E2NE
W2NE

NW
S2S2NE
SESESE

W2SE
S2SW
W2SE

SW
E2E2

NWNE
NW
NE
NW

NENWSE
N2SW

NWNW
S2SE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Priority Date: JANUARY 1, 1954

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 937.50

Owners: CHECKERBOARD CATTLE COMPANY LLC 
315 GROVELAND ST
ORLANDO, FL 32804-4052

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  937.50

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

40A  189173-00 General Abstract

2,500.00 GPM

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MUSSELSHELL RIVER, NORTH FORK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: J. M. HOLIDAY DITCH

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 20 TO OCTOBER 19

1 14 10E9NSWSWNE MEAGHER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 20 to OCTOBER 19

Geocodes/Valid:  47-1802-13-1-01-01-0000 - Y 47-1802-14-1-01-02-0000 - Y

47-1802-14-4-03-01-0000 - Y 47-1802-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y

47-1803-17-1-01-01-0000 - Y 47-1803-18-1-01-01-0000 - Y

47-1803-19-2-01-01-0000 - Y 47-1803-20-1-01-01-0000 - Y

47-1803-21-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    JANUARY 1, 1954

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 18, 2017 Page 2 of 2

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
27126-00 27127-00 29388-00 29389-00 29392-00 33298-00 43382-00
43384-00 45690-00 186633-00 188784-00 188794-00 189170-00 189172-00
189173-00

Remarks:

40A  189173-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135988 RECEIVED 09/30/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/30/91.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/05/99.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/05/99.

OWNERSHIP OF WATER RIGHT CHANGED BY ORDER OF THE WATER COURT DURING ADJUDICATION OF
THE TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE.

THE TIMELY FILED OBJECTION OF HOLLIDAY LAND & LIVESTOCK COMPANY WAS AMENDED BY 
AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES TO INCLUDE PRIORITY DATE, AND MEANS OF DIVERSION. BECAUSE 
THESE ELEMENTS WERE NOTINCLUDED ON THE OBJECTION LIST, ANY WATER USER WHOSE RIGHTS
MAY BE ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY ENFORCEMENT OF THESE CHANGES MAY PETITION THE 
APPROPRIATE COURT FOR RELIEF OR MAY FILE AN OBJECTION AT THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.


