STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right I	Number:	40A 189173-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT										
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE CHECKERBOARD CATTLE COMPANY LLC											
		315 GROVELAND ST ORLANDO, FL 32804-4052										
Priority Date:	:	JANUARY 1, 1954										
		·	NUARY 1, 195	4								
Type of Histor												
Purpose (use)		IRRIGATION										
8	tion Type:											
Maximum Flo Maximum Vo		2,500.00 GPM										
	tic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW										
Maximum Ac												
Source Names		MUSSELSHELL RIVER, NORTH FORK										
Source Type: SURFACE WATER Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:												
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County					
1			SWSWNE	14	9N		MEAGHER					
Period	of Diversion	n: APRIL 20 T	O OCTOBER	19								
Diversi	on Means:	HEADGAT										
Ditch N	lame:	J. M. HOLIDAY DITCH										
Period of Use	:	APRIL 20 t	o OCTOBER	19								
Place of	f Use:											
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	<u>Rge</u>						
1 2	41.00 45.00		E2SE SW	13 13	9N 9N	10E 10E	MEAGHER MEAGHER					
2	30.00		E2E2SE	14	9N	10E	MEAGHER					
4	8.00		NWSESE	14	9N	10E	MEAGHER					
5	40.00		E2NE	24 24	9N	10E	MEAGHER					
6 7	25.00 43.00		W2NE NW	24 24	9N 9N	10E 10E	MEAGHER MEAGHER					
8	2.00		S2S2NE	17	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
9	3.00		SESESE	17	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
10 11	48.00 28.00		W2SE S2SW	17 17	9N 9N	11E 11E	MEAGHER MEAGHER					
12	45.00		W2SE	18	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
13	57.50		SW	18	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
14	70.00		E2E2	19	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
15 16	40.00 71.00		NWNE NW	19 19	9N 9N	11E 11E	MEAGHER MEAGHER					
17	88.00		NE	20	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
18	140.00		NW	20	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
19	4.00		NENWSE	20	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
20 21	75.00 16.00		N2SW NWNW	20 21	9N 9N	11E 11E	MEAGHER MEAGHER					
22	18.00		S2SE	21	9N	11E	MEAGHER					
Total:	937.50											
Geocodes/Valid:		47-1802-13	-1-01-01-0000		47-1802-14-1-01-02-0000 - Y							
		47-1802-14-4-03-01-0000 - Y				47-1802-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y						
		47-1803-17-1-01-01-0000 - Y				47-1803-18-1-01-01-0000 - Y						
		47-1803-19-2-01-01-0000 - Y				47-1803-20-1-01-01-0000 - Y						
		47-1803-21-1-01-01-0000 - Y										

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

27126-00	27127-00	29388-00	29389-00	29392-00	33298-00	43382-00	
43384-00	45690-00	186633-00	188784-00	188794-00	189170-00	189172-00	
189173-00							

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/30/91.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/05/99.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/05/99.

OWNERSHIP OF WATER RIGHT CHANGED BY ORDER OF THE WATER COURT DURING ADJUDICATION OF THE TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135988 RECEIVED 09/30/2015.

THE TIMELY FILED OBJECTION OF HOLLIDAY LAND & LIVESTOCK COMPANY WAS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES TO INCLUDE PRIORITY DATE, AND MEANS OF DIVERSION. BECAUSE THESE ELEMENTS WERE NOTINCLUDED ON THE OBJECTION LIST, ANY WATER USER WHOSE RIGHTS MAY BE ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY ENFORCEMENT OF THESE CHANGES MAY PETITION THE APPROPRIATE COURT FOR RELIEF OR MAY FILE AN OBJECTION AT THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.